Rank

ID #
C00341396
C00401224
C00388876
C00435040
C00412791
C00341743
C00413245
C00409508
C00439729
C00309567
C00382671
C00230342
C00370007
C00409052
C00344788
C00251835
C00363994
C00300483
C00383901
C00368613
C00403022
C00307405
C00409136
C00384701
C00364174
C00344648
C00335448
C00355958
C00271338
C00250399
C00003558
C00443176
C00327395
C00305805
C00337261
C00328468
C00340190
C00412643
C00314641
C00280222
C00302588
C00292946
C00315747
C00391961
C00330068
C00409003
C00398602
C00345629
C00235655
C00416131

PAC Table 5b

Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Disbursements

January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2006

Committee
MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

ACTBLUE

AMERICA COMING TOGETHER

PROGRESS FOR AMERICA VOTER FUND

FORWARD TOGETHER PAC

VOLUNTEER PAC

STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA

KEEPING AMERICA'S PROMISE INC.

CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

HOPEFUND INC.

ALL AMERICA PAC

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

HILL PAC

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

FRESHMEN PAC

ONE AMERICA COMMITTEE

THE COMMONWEALTH PAC

KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC

PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND

EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)
TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)
RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

PRO-LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC
NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
MEDIA FUND, THE

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL
COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE

UNITE OUR STATES

LEADERSHIP PAC 2006

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC
AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
21ST CENTURY PAC

CITIZENS FOR HOPE RESPONSIBILITY INDEPENDENCE AND SERVICE PAC (CHRIS PAC)
PROMOTING REPUBLICANS YOU CAN ELECT POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

HEARTLAND VALUES PAC

WESPAC - SECURING AMERICA'S FUTURE
SANDHILLS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

MIDWEST VALUES PAC (MVP)

Amount
$28,135,116
$15,793,218
$15,225,832
$13,000,574

$8,903,800

$8,880,190
$7,905,032
$7,727,907
$7,488,348
$7,486,828
$5,771,731
$5,142,143
$4,983,364
$3,753,524
$3,450,003
$3,350,707
$2,992,583
$2,877,921
$2,836,053
$2,764,796
$2,746,974
$2,609,020
$2,565,822
$2,444,624
$2,250,263
$2,240,458
$2,120,380
$2,101,520
$2,092,398
$1,999,125
$1,990,244
$1,985,044
$1,982,700
$1,947,214
$1,601,210
$1,579,638
$1,545,324
$1,473,632
$1,431,016
$1,430,406
$1,403,742
$1,353,984
$1,303,111
$1,265,710
$1,199,479
$1,174,750
$1,105,964
$1,104,432
$1,072,422
$1,071,593



